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Overview:

The Zero or Null Interest Rate Validation Report application generates a report that lists all
adjustable loan accounts having zero or null interest rates. A user can choose to include a
certain set of account majors and exclude a set of account minors.

Key Benefits:

This application generates a report that lists all adjustable loan accounts having zero or null
interest rates. This allows the financial institution to easily identify any loan that doesn’t have
an actual interest rate so it can be fixed quickly. A user can choose to include a certain set of
account majors and exclude a set of account minors.

Processing:

Once the SQT is installed via DNA app, the SQT should be set up to run using the normal
gueue setup, making sure the required parameters are entered.

To run the App, the user must provide at least one account major code or provide a set of
account major codes as a comma delimited string. The user also has the option to provide a
set of account minor codes as a comma delimited string to be excluded from the report.

Parameters:

Parameter Code | Description (how used) Required | Default
Product Majors To PRMJ | The loan account major codesto | Yes MTG
Include be included

Product Minors To EMNR | The loan account minor codes to | No <Blank>
Exclude be excluded

Variables:

N/A.

Scheduling and re-run information (for batch applications):

N/A.
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Notices:

N/A.

Report (s):

P ZEROORNULLINTERESTRATEVALIDATIO!
File Edit Format ‘iew Help

est5.LIS - Notepad

Report: ZeroorMullInterestRatevalidation

Zero or Hull Interest Rate validation for Loans

Mafor M nor Account Name Account
Code Code Humber STatus
CHS SSVC Closed with Balanc
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active

Bank: Zero or Null Interest Rate validation
Report: ZeroorMullInterestRatevalidation
Queue Mumber 51000158
Application wumber: 501479
queue sub Mumber @ 2 SCHEMA.
OSIBANK
DATABASE MAME
RDDEVL. WORLD
RELEASE
DHA 3.0.0.3233
09-07-2011 01l:13:14 PM 223938 v:\DSINBAMKNBAT _EXENEXTHSY,
REPORT PARAMETERS
Product Minors To Exclude: Product Majors To Include:
i
Bank : zero or Mull Interest Rate validation

Run Date:
Post Date:

Run Time:
Cash Box:

NS, MTG

Effactive
Date

07/08/2011
1)

00,/26,/1006
104011996
01,/14,/1997
04,/14,/1997
05/15/1997

07/01/1995

09-07-2011
08-23-2011

13:14:38

09-07-2011
08-23-2011

1of1

Interest
Rate (%)

oD OO DDDD 000000000000 DDD000000000

CIBX
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I ZEROORNULLINTERESTRATEVALIDATION_test5.LIS - Notepad R
File Edit Format Yiew Help
RELEASE
DMA 3.0.0.3255
09-07-2011 01:13:14 PM 223938 v:i\DSINBANKNBAT_EXENEXTHSY,
REPORT PARAMETERS
Product Minors To Exclude: Product Majors To Include:
i
Bank: Zero or NUll Interest Rate validation
Repart: ZeroorMullInterestRatevalidation
zero or NUll Interest Rate validation for Loans
Major Minor Account Hame Account
Code Code Humber Status
CHS SEVC Closed with Balanc
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 400 Active
MTG 410 Active
MTG 410 Active
MTG 410 Active
MTG 410 Active
MTG 410 Active
MTG 410 Active
MTG 410 Active
Total Records: 43
i

CHS, MTG

Run Date:
Post Dat
Page:

Effective
Date

07,/08/2011
02/13/1997
07,/01/1995
07,/01,/1995
07,/01,/1005
07,/01,/1005
07,/01,/1995
07,/01,/1995
12,/03,/2004
05/01/2001

07,/01,/1005
07,/01,/1995
07,/01,/1995
07,/01,/1995
07/01/1995

07,/23/2003

09-07-2011
08-23-2011
1 of

Interest
Rate (%)

OO0 OO D000 D 0000000000000 DD0D00000000DD

1

(=]

File Layout(s):

N/A.

Real-time Interaction with Other Applications:

N/A.

Screens:

N/A.
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Field Listing:

Field | Description
Input Parameters

Product Majors To Include The loan account major codes to be included: MTG

Product Minors To Exclude The loan account minor codes to be excluded
Results in the Report

Major Code The major code of the loan

Minor Code The minor code of the loan

Account Number The loan account number

Name The loan account owner’'s name

Account Status The status of the loan account

Effective Date The effective date of the interest rate

Interest Rate (%) The percentage of the interest rate

Additional Requirements:
DNA 3.0.1 or later.

For Pre-DNA 3.3 clients, after installing the application, the SQTFixExtension.dnax needs to
be installed.

Configuration Checklist:

Test Production
Iltem Environment Environment
Parameters
Revisions
Date App Change

Version #

08/30/2011 | 1.0.0.0 Application Created

09/07/2011 | 1.0.1.0 Fixed report title and column width problems

Zero or Null Interest Rate Validation Report 6
09/07/2011



